OP \$90.00 29271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huish Divers, LLC		09/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atomic Aquatics, LLC
Street Address:	1540 North 2200 West
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84116-4160
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2927159	ATOMIC AQUATICS
Registration Number:	3289845	SPLITFIN
Serial Number:	75393606	ATOMIC AQUATICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Email: grimshaw@austin-rapp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kyle W. Grimshaw

Address Line 1: 170 South Main Street, Suite 735
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3682	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle W. Grimshaw	
Signature:	/Kyle W. Grimshaw/	TRADEMARK

900206625 REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0198

Date:	11/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NameChangeFromHuishDiversToAtomicAquatics_13Sep2011_3682#page1.tif source=NameChangeFromHuishDiversToAtomicAquatics_13Sep2011_3682#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0199 PAGE 1

State of Delaware

111002278

09-14-2011

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P.O. BOX 898 DOVER, DELAWARE 19903

9239124

STOEL RIVES, LLP 201 S. MAIN STREET SUITE 1100

UT

84111-4904 SALT LAKE CITY ATTN: CAROL D. SJOBERG

	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
ATOMIC AQUATICS, LLC		
4922766 0240 Amendme	ent; Domestic	
	Amendment Fee	180.00
Cou	urt Municipality Fee, Dover	20.00
	Expedite Fee, Same Day	200.00
4	FILING TOTAL	400.00
	TOTAL PAYMENTS	400.00
10 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m	SERVICE REQUEST BALANCE	.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0200 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 09/13/2011 FILED 04:28 PM 09/13/2011 SRV 111002278 - 4922766 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HUISH DIVERS, LLC

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation of Huish Divers, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of September [2], 2011, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C §18-208, to amend and restate the original Certificate of Formation of the Company, which was filed in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") on January 3, 2011 (the "Certificate"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C §18-101, et seq.).

The Certificate is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Atomic Aquatics, LLC.
- 2. The registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is located at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19904. The Company's registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.
- 3. To the fullest extent the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as it exists on the date hereof or may hereafter be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of liability of members, a member shall not be liable to the Company or the other members for monetary damages for conduct as a member. Any amendment to or repeal of this Section 3 shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a member for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such member occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of the date of filing with the Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Name: Mark Fredrickson Title: Authorized Person

70880839.1 0033593-00015

RECORDED: 11/08/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004657 FRAME: 0201